The Board of Directors of the Inland Valley Storytellers meeting was called to order on December 10, 2019 at 8:45 PM at the Claremont Forum.

Members present were:

John St. Clair
Chris St. Clair
Barbara Rugeley
Ron Chick
Ron Evans
Jayne Sjodin

John St. Clair presented a proposed Articles of Association, which was discussed and unanimously accepted as the official Articles of Association for the Inland Valley Storytellers.

Leadership positions for the Board were unanimously accepted as:

President - John St. Clair

Secretary - Barbara Rugeley

Treasurer - John St. Clair

The meeting was adjourned at 9:10 PM December 10, 2019.

These minutes certified by:

John St. Clair Barbara Rugeley

President Secretary